

## 8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601615

Dated 11-07-16

## **ORDER**

In pursuance of the decision taken in its 397th meeting held on 30.06.2016 vide Item No. 397.10, the Board has decided to give relief to all the allottees of Chandigarh Housing Board, on the occasion of the 40<sup>Th</sup> Anniversary of the establishment of the Chandigarh Housing Board by giving 40% rebate in transfer fee to all the applicants who will apply for transfers between July 2016 to December 2016. The matter will be taken up with the Chandigarh Administration for taking approval from the Administrator U.T., Chandigarh.

> Maninder Singh, AS. Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board.

Chandigarh. Dated 11-07-16

HB(S)/EA-III/2016/ 1805 Endst. No.

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- The Chief Engineer/The Superintending Engineer, CHB. 1
- The Executive Engineer-I/II/III/IV/V/VI/VII/VIII/Arch., CHB 2
- The Chief Accounts Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board. 3
- The Accounts Officer-I/II/III/Colony/Reception, CHB, AO-TY, CHB.
- The Law Officer/Computer Incharge/CLO, Chandigarh Housing Board
- PA to Chairman/Chief Executive Officer/Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board. 6
- 7 Office order file.

Accounts Officer (Admn.), Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.